Table of International Classification of Diseases for the use of National Health Insurance
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0101

0102

0103

0104

0105

0106

0107

0108

0109

0201

0202

0203

0204

0205

0206

0207

0208

0209

0210

0211

Certain infectious and parasitic diseases

REYERUFERE

Intestinal infectious diseases
F B EAYE

Tuberculosis
FER%

Infections with a predominantly sexual mode of
transmission

T & UTHR R & % RAYE

Viral infections characterized by skin and
mucous membrane lesions

I M URENRDINZE 72 D 7 4 W AR

Viral hepatitis
v 1V ARFR

Other viral diseases
ZFDMODT 1 )V APRER

Mycoses
HEE

guelae of infestious and Parasitic diseases

GYE N O3 4 RE DRe7E - 1RIEE

Others }
Z DA JERGE Ky U274 U

Se
JR&

Neoplasms

Malignant neoplasm of stomach

MR

Malignant neoplasm of colon
A OB

Malignant neoplasm of rectosigmoid junction
and rectum

ER5 S IREERRREATER N U TE G DM EY)
Malignant neoplasm of liver and intrahepatic
bile ducts .

N O RN RS O BE T A=)

Malignant neoplasm of trachea, bronchus and

lun
B R OB

Malignant ge%glasm of breast
FLPE DM AW

Malignant negglasm of uterus

T MM A

Malignant lymphoma
%ﬁ% ‘//ﬁﬂ% P

Leukemia

Efiikes

Other maliiggnt neoplasms
Z DD )

Others
BUH YN G Z Dt 4

Il Diseases of the blood and blood—forming organs
and certain disorders involving the immune
mechanism \

IMER CEMESRDKRBIL VI HEEIEDIEE

0301 Anemia

0302 Others } i
Z;%%E&ODEﬂﬁﬁlkZ}ﬁSHHEEOD%ﬁﬁﬁjﬁZ}LCﬁ%%i#%ﬁ%

IV Endocrine, nutritional and metabolic disorders

R, RERURSENRSE

0401 Disorders of thyroid gland
FRIRIRRR

0402 Diabetes mellitus
BEPR I

0403 Others o
TOMOWTHE, Kk UHEHHRE

V' Mental and behavioural disorders
RN OITEOlEE

0501 Vascular dementia and unspecified dementia

I T K O RSB O SR

0502 Mental and behavioural disorders due to
¥§¥choactive substance use
H

EFYEEANC & 2510 & O1TEh DOFEE

0503 Schizophrenia, schizotypal and delusional
disorders i
R 2R, 2RI E N U fR bR
0504 Mood [affective] disorders
&g UGG EE S Dz as)

0505 Neurotic stress-related and somatoform
disorders R
?iiiﬁﬁﬂtﬁ%%ﬁ\ A b L AREEREE N O Sk 25 %
L

0506 Mentgl\retardation
R BT

0507 Others
Z OMMORE R G TE D

VI Diseases of the nervous system

HRERDEKE

0601 Parkinson’s disecase
IS—F 2V VR

0602 Alzheimer’s disease
T IV INA R —IR

0603 Epilepsy
TADA

0604 CerebrallgaLig and other paralytic syndromes
PP R Re OF T 10D SRR PEAE 1B

0605 Disorders of autonomic nervous system
HERER O E

0606 Others
FOMMOMRRDEE



1112

Xl

1201

1202

1203

X1l

1301

1302

1303

1304

1305

1306

1307

1308

1309

1310

XV

1401

1402

1403

1404

1405

1406

1407

Others
ZDMDIELERR DR

Diseases of the skin and subcutaneous tissue

RERU K THEBOKES

Infections of the skin and subcutaneous tissue

2 K U B2 N R D EHYIE

Dermatitis and eczema

i B UHiE

Others
F DD S K U Bz AR O

Diseases of the musculoskeletal system and
connective tissue

BENMRRUEGHEBOKRE

Inflammatory polyarthropathies
Jest e R
Arthrosis

ES]HiEna

%gonqllopagbies

HEFE CGBHMEEZ 3 T)

Intervertebral disc disorders

HEFRIARPEE

Cervicobrachial syndrome

FABE e

Low back pain and sciatica

FERAE e O P 5 AL

Other dorsopathies
Z DAt DR

Shoulder lesions
B DkEE

Disorders of bone density and structure
FOEE M UEEOREE

Others )
T DD BRSO SRR DR

Diseases of the Genitourinary system

FRERMEBR R DIRE

Glomerular diseases
ARERABE N OB RIS E MR

Renal failure
SR

Urolithiasis

PREERSTAIE

Other diseases of urinary system
Z DD FREETR DR E

Hyperplasia of prostate
SRR G

HAL
Other diseases of male genital organs

Z DDHE MM OEE

lMlenopausal and osymenqgausal disorders
AR K O AR B AR E

1408

XV

1501

1502

1503

1504

XVl

1601

1602

XV

1701

1702

XV

1800

XIX

1901

1902

1903

1904

1905

Other disorders of breast and female genital
organs
AN OZF DMOL LSO E

Pregnanczﬁ childbirth and the puerperium
ik, PWMKRUELC &<

Abortion
TR

Edema, proteinuria and hypertensive disorders
in preggancy,childbirth and the puerperium
R

spontaneous delivery*

S n§1e
HARE IR

Others
ZOMMOENR, SR T ML & <

Certain conditions originating in the
perinatal period
JEEERIC A U TR

Disorders related to pregnancy and fetal
rowth

RN URRIRFETICEEY 5 MEE

Others B
Z DD JE eI R A LT JRRE

Congenital Malformations, deformations and
chromosomal abnormalities
FTREH. BRERURABEHES

Qpn enital anomalies of heart
DD SR AT

Others .
ZOMDTERFIE., BIR KR CRORRER

Symptoms, signs and abnormal clinical and
laboratory findings, not elsewhere classified
B, BIERURERKAR - REREFR Tt
s - g AL O]

Symptoms, signs and abnormal clinical and
laboratory findings, not elsewhere classified
FEAR, Bfee Ne O S IRIRAT AL « SRR T R Tt
WKAHENZVED

Injury, poisoning and certain other
consequences of external causes
BE. PERUZOMONEDEE

Fracture
(=cin

Intracranial injury and injury to organs

HZRNIRIG M U NIEDES

Burns and corrosions
LM UTRE
Poisoning

==

o

Others
ZOfth

Important : No.1503 with asterisk is not covered by the National Health Insurance.

1503 & C+HD 13 F RERARIGEH TN E A,



VIl Diseases of the eye and adnexa
RRUHREDERE

0701 Conjunctivitis
FE AR

0702 Cataract
HARE

0703 Disorders of refraction and accomodation
[ K O RRIER DR

0704 Others
F DO N U Jmas Dt

VIl Diseases of the ear and mastoid process
BERUAARSEEDRE

0801 0tit}§ externa

3

=

0802 Other disorders of extarnal ear

ZOMMONEER
0803 Otitis media
HER

0804 Other diseases of middle ear and mastoid
Z DD E K UFLERZS R O

0805 Disorders of vestibular function
A= T— )UK

0806 Other diseases of inner ear
ZDMMOANE B E

0807 Others
ZOMOEBELR

IX Diseases of the circulatory system

BIRBRDEE

0901 Hypertensive diseases
fen LR AR

0902 Ischaemic heart diseases
R MM OV R

0903 Other forms of heart disease
FOMDLEE

0904 Subarachnoid haemorrhage
CHIRT M

0905 Intracerebral haemorrhage
P i

0906 Occlusion of precerebral and cerebral arteries
T

0907 Cerebral atherosclerosis

TRBIIRRE(L GiE)

0908 Other cerebrovascular diseases

T DDA R

0909 Atherosclerosis
iR L ()

0910 Hemorrhoids
%

0911 Hypotension
e

0912 Others
Z DIMMOTEERESROEER

X Diseases of the respiratory system
MR ER R DR E

1001 Acute nasopharygitis [common cold]
SRR [(hH]

1002 Acute pharyngitis and tonsillitis
SRR N O 2 PR Bk

1003 Other acute ﬂgper respiratory infections
Z DMDZME EXCERRGYE

1004 Pneumonia
itz

1005 Acute bronchitis and bronchiolitis
SMRELR R CEESE 2R

1006 Allergic rhinitis
7 LIVF—EER

1007 Chronic sinusitis
AR S 1

1008 Bronchitis, not specified as acute or chronic
FEXIREME L IR E NGBV RE R

1009 Chronic obstructive pulmonary diseases

T A S it R
1010 Asthma
H#Jﬁ/%\

1011 Others
Z D DOPER AR DFEE

X Diseases of the digestive system
THILBRR DR
1101 antal caries
S fih
1102 Gingivitis and periodontal disease
e PR 8 e O i o

1103 Other diseases of teeth and supporting
structures
Z DD i Ny U bl D ST B

1104 Gastric and duodental ulcer
ERiEv Y A€t i=i7 2y

1105 Gastrit{s and duodenitis
BR]E U+ I8HR

1106 Alcoholic liver disease
7V a— VIR R

1107 Chronic hepatitis, not elsewhere classified
BERFR (7 a—EDE DZERL)

1108 Liver cirrhosis
PR (Vv a—ILEDE DZEFRL)

1109 Other diseases of liver

Z DO

1110 Cholelithiasis and cholecystitis
R E K CRED 5 %

1111 Diseases of pancreas
S35



